OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,

EAST GARO HILLS DISTRICT::::WILLIAMNAGAR

No. EGH/eCourt/W-COURT/2025/ 69

:

Dated Williamnagar the 6th February, 2025.

WALK IN INTERVIEW

Interested applicants who are citizens of India are invited for "Walk in interview" to be held on 24th February, 2025 from 12 PM onwards in the District & Sessions Court, Williamnagar, East Garo Hills District for the post of Technical Staff in District Court Williamnagar.

Name of the post

Technical Staff.

Number of post

1(one).

Pay

Rs. 25,000/- per month (Fixed pay on contractual basis for a

period of one year.

Age

As per existing Government Rules.

Qualification

Bachelor Degree in Computer Application or equivalent

Qualification.

Job profile:

- For live streaming of court proceedings.
- > Identify equipments for live streaming of court proceedings.
- > Any other duties that may be assigned by the Office.

District & Sessions Judge East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.

NOTE:-

- 1. Registration of candidates will be start on 24th February, 2025 from 9 AM up to 12 PM failing which their candidature will not be entertained.
- 2. Candidates should bring their original documents at the time of interview.
- 3. No TA/DA will be given to the candidates attending the interview.

Memo No. EGH/eCourt/W-COURT/2025/

Dated Williamnagar the 6th February, 2025.

Copy To:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 2. The System Assistant, District & Sessions Court Williamnagar with a request to upload the advertisement in the website immediately.
- 3. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.



